
目标应用领域
• 各类气体加热装置，锅炉，
水加热以及食品处理设备

特征
• 高效轴向磁场电机设计
• 100% 校准及工厂出厂检测
• 最高环境温度+55℃
• 密封、铸铝风机外壳
• 进风螺栓部件适配Honeywell, 
Dungs或 Polidoro 阀体装置
• 无火花叶轮设计

• 密封球轴承
• cRUus 认证 & CE 认证
• 电子保护UL/EN 60730

为什么选择雷勃

• 公司拥有CSA认证的燃气实验室，30多项可靠性验证保障产品的安全性和可靠性，高达10年以上
       设计寿命。
• 采用高功率密度轴向磁场电机，有效降低风机的轴向尺寸，便于安装。
• 公司成立技术服务团队，为客户提供全方位专业技术支持。

性能
风量
 (IS)

风量 
(BS)

标称
电压

最大
热功率

输入
电流

输入
功率

最大 
转速

工作温度
（最高)

寿命 
L10(40℃)

型号 m3/h CFM VAC KW Amps W RPM ℃ Hours

GPM 5.8H 232 137 240 117 1.9 300 10000 60 87600

GPM 6.9 384 226 240 161 1.9 300 7500 50 87600

  GPM 5.8H-6.9

技术参数
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FDP

7/9/2019

SDM

7/9/2019

AD MLS 12/17/2020

ECR-0206292 BAA 12/17/2020

UPDATED ROTOR/SHAFT DIMENSIONS OUTLINE
BLOWER ASSY

NATURAL

R

USC

NOTES:
.020 [.51] MAX. AXIAL IMPELLER RUN OUT.1.
SEAL BETWEEN MOTOR SHELL AND INLET SHELL WITH PC 377 SEALANT.2.
PROGRAM NUMBER: 70500315R013.

        FIRMWARE NUMBER: 07.10.03
SERIAL NUMBER FORMAT IS "XYZZ1234567"4.
"X" - PLANT CODE (N)
"Y" - MONTH (JAN = A, FEB = B, ETC)
"ZZ" - YEAR
"1234567" = SEQUENTIAL NUMBER.
THE STYLE OF BARCODE IS 2D DATA MATRIX.5.

THE 2D DATA MATRIX BAR CODE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND PREFIXES. 6.
"P"  CUSTOMER PART NUMBER - PGPM6.9
"1P" TEST REVISION CODE - 1P70500315R01
"2P" FASCO PART NUMBER - 2P70500315
" S" SERIAL NUMBER - S(SERIAL NUMBER)
CLEAN MOTOR COVER WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADDING BLOWER LABEL TO HOUSING AS SHOWN.7.
PACK 6 BLOWERS PER CONTAINER, 2 CONTAINERS PER LAYER, 5 LAYERS PER PALLET, 60 MAX. AMOUNT PER 8.
PALLET. PACKING ASSY 87855231, PER 88834200  AND 88834408.
PLACE PC 355 PALLET CONE ON TOP OF PALLET, PLACE IN CENTER OF PALLET AND TAPE ALL FOUR FLAPS TO THE 9.
LID WITH PACKAGING TAPE.

 PERFORMANCE TEST DATA
SEE F.O.T. 63004496
AT       VOLTS       Hz

RPM WATTS AMPS

BLOWER WEIGHT
5.6 LBS.

ENDPLAY
.XX/.XX

 APPLICATION:  BOILER B LA FR A S C E B A

 CUSTOMER:  REGAL BELOIT (CHANGZHOU) HR 50 03 F 01 DB E 0 4

 CUSTOMER PN:  GPM 6.9

4
5   6

99500315

61299553

Type 50DB-SG21

S/N XXXXXXXXXXX

240 V 

Cust P/N GPM 6.9

50/60 Hz 1.9 A

PH 1

2D
DATA

MATRIX

Class B

300W Max
10000 Max RPM

Ref. Free Air

No 70500315

Assembled in Mexico

Pat. http: //rbcm.biz/q=E6K76
E333506

50°C Amb.
Electronically Protected

RPM 5100

AO

R01

DETAIL A
AMP 2029397-1

PIN (2) NEUTRAL
PIN (3) GROUND PIN (1) 240 VAC

132
160

A
B

7

READ

PIN (2) HALL SENSOR OUT
PIN (3) GROUND PIN (4) PWM SUPPLY

MOLEX 39-30-2050
DETAIL B

PIN (1) POWER SUPPLY +
PIN (5) POWER SUPPLY -

247

235

GMP 6.9
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目标应用领域
•各类气体加热装置，锅炉，水
加热以及食品处理设备

特征
•高效轴向磁场电机设计
• 100% 校准及工厂出厂检测
• 最高环境温度高达+55℃
• 密封、铸铝风机外壳
• 进风螺栓部件适配Honeywell, 
Dungs或Polidoro气体设备
• 无火花叶轮设计
• 密封球轴承

• cRUus认证 & CE认证[适用于
GPM7.0]
• 电子保护UL/EN 60730
• IEC 60335-1[适用于GPM7.9]
• ErP 2015和RoHS认证
• 密封灌装电子元件，防水性
能一流

性能
风量
 (IS)

风量 
(BS)

标称
电压

输入
电流

最大
热功率

最大
转速

工作温度
(最高)

寿命
L10(40℃)

型号 m3/h CFM VAC Amps KW RPM ℃ Hours

GPM 7.9 382 225 120~240 4.3~2.1A 205  6900 70 87600

GPM 7.0 741 436 120~240 4.3~2.1A 337 7300 55 87600

GPM 7.H 934 549 208~240 4.7~4.0A 513 8400 55 87600

  GPM 7.9-7.0-7.H

为什么选择雷勃

• 公司拥有CSA认证的燃气实验室，30多项可靠性验证保障产品的安全性和可靠性，高达10年以上设计
       寿命。
• 采用高功率密度轴向磁场电机，有效降低风机的轴向尺寸，便于安装。
• 公司成立技术服务团队，为客户提供全方位专业技术支持。

技术参数
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FDP

7/6/2018

SED

7/6/2018

AK SDM 6/9/2020

ECO-0187689 BWB 6/9/2020

CHANGE TEST REVISION CODE TO R03 OUTLINE
BLOWER ASSY

FASCO GPM 7.0H     EU 327/2011 COMPLIANT
Input:  0.93 kW           Specific Ratio:  1.035
Output:  8100 RPM   465 m³/hr    3340 Pa
Overall Efficiency:  52.2%
Measurement Category A:  Static
Efficiency Grade:   64.2
A variable speed drive is integrated within this fan.

R

C US

R

C US

7.0H CE

Input:  0.93 kW           Specific Ratio:  1.035
Output:  8100 RPM   465 m³/hr    3340 Pa
Overall Efficiency:  52.2%
Measurement Category A:  Static
Efficiency Grade:   64.2
A variable speed drive is integrated

FASCO GPM 7.0           ErP 2015

within this fan.

7.0HCE

260

295

G7H_CE12

1 8

APPLICATION: BOILER B LA FR A S C E B A

CUSTOMER: REGAL CHANGZHOU HU 53 03 V 19 AA E 0 6

CUSTOMER PN: GPM 7.0H

 PERFORMANCE TEST DATA
TEST PER F.O.T. 63004513
AT 120-240 VOLTS 50/60 HZ

RPM WATTS AMPS

BLOWER WEIGHT
13.1 LBS.

ENDPLAY
.XX/.XX

NOTES:
VERIFY O-RING PLACEMENT VIA WINDOW IN EDGE OF MOTOR SHELL .1.

PLACE BLOWER LABELS AT LOCATION SHOWN .2.

CASSVILLE: Assembled In US, Cassville Plant3.
                 CHINA: Assembled In China, Changzhou Plant

PROGRAM NUMBER: G7H_CE124.
        FIRMWARE NUMBER: 07.00.03

ALL BARCODES TO BE 2D DATA MATRIX SYMBOLOGY.5.
2D DATA MATRIX BARCODE TO CONSIST OF THE INFORMATION & PREFIXES.6.

                "1P" TEST REVISION CODE - 1P70530092R03
                "2P" FASCO PART NUMBER - 2P70530092
                "S" SERIAL NUMBER - S(SERIAL NUMBER)
                "17D" PRODUCTION DATE - 17D (ddmmyyyy).

SERIAL NUMBER FORMAT IS "XYZZ1234567"7.
                "X" PLANT CODE (N)
                "Y" MONTH (JAN = A, FEB = B, ETC)
                "ZZ" YEAR
                "1234567" (SEQUENTIAL NUMBER)

APPLY TESTER GENERATED PROGRAM LABEL AS SHOWN, VALIDATE THAT PROGRAM NUMBER MATCHES BLOWER LABEL.8.
PLACE HONEYCOMB INSIDE CONTAINER AND THEN PLACE UNIT IN CELL WITH MOTOR UP.9.

INSIDE OF BACKPLATE ALIGNED WITH HOUSING.10.
PACK 6 PER CONTAINER, 2 CONTAINERS PER LAYER, 6 LAYERS PER PALLET, 72 MAX. PER PALLET, 11.

        CASSVILLE PACKING ASSY. 87855510, PER 88834200 AND 88834408

8

G7H_CE12

2

61305692
61305700

00464759

7 61299553 8

NO .   70530092

208-240 V        50/60 Hz       4 .7-4.0 A                   1  Ph
970-950 W  M ax. Input        8400 M ax. RPM     55°C M ax. Am b
Class B       E lectronically  Protected           Active PFC
Contro l: Type CG 04              AO                                 E333506

TYPE   53AA        

S/N

2D
DATA

MATRIX
PAT.http: //rbcm .biz /q=E6K76

G7H_CE12

NO.   70530092

208-240 V      50/60 Hz       4.7-4.0 A                     1 Ph     
970-950  W Max. Input       8400 Max. RPM    55°C Max. Amb
Class B       Electronically Protected            Active PFC
Control: Type CG04             AO                                  E333506

TYPE   53AA        

S/N

2D
DATA

MATRIX
PAT.http: //rbcm.biz/q=E6K76

G7H_CE12

3

6

R03 R02

DETAIL A 
MOLEX 39-01-4053

DETAIL B 
AMP 2178474-2
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目标应用领域
•各类气体加热装置，典型高效
商用风机

特征
•高效轴向磁场电机设计
• 100% 校准及工厂出厂检测
• 最大环境温度高达+65℃
• 密封、铸铝风机外壳
• 进风螺栓部件适配Honeywell, 
Dungs或Polidoro阀体装置
• 无火花铝叶轮
• 密封球轴承
• 专利轴承弧度防护

• cRUus认证 & CE认证
• 电子保护UL/EN 60730
• IEC 60335-1
• ErP 2015和RoHS认证
• 密封灌装电子元件，防水性
能一流

性能 风量
 (IS)

风量 
(BS)

标称
电压 输入

电流

输入
功率 最大

热功率
最大
转速

工作温度
(最高)

寿命
L10

(40℃)

型号 m3/h CFM VAC Amps W KW RPM ℃ Hours

GPM 10.0 1726 1016 120~240 10.5~4.7 1200~1120 806 6100 60 87600

GPM 10.H 2255 1327 380~480 4.1~3.4 2600 1084 6700 65 87600

  GPM 10.0-10.H

为什么选择雷勃

• 公司拥有CSA认证的燃气实验室，30多项可靠性验证保障产品的安全性和可靠性，高达10年以上设计
       寿命。
• 采用高功率密度轴向磁场电机，有效降低风机的轴向尺寸，便于安装。
• 公司成立技术服务团队，为客户提供全方位专业技术支持。

技术参数



雷勃电气（常州）有限公司

江苏省常州市新北区春江镇新华村新恒路1号
电话：+86-519 8535 9016
邮箱：Xiaohua.Zhou@regalrexnord.com
网址：www.regalrexnord.com.cn 

我们高效节能地化能量为动力，创造更美好的明天

P-Q 性能曲线
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REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP
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ECO DESCRIPTION
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REFERENCE MATERIAL
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DESCRIPTION
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1 OF 2D 70530110

SDM

12/12/2018

SED

12/12/2018

AL SDM 10/5/2020

ECO-0192725 SED 10/5/2020

CHANGE PROGRAM AND DIMENSIONS OUTLINE
BLOWER ASSY

NATURAL

R

USC

437

220

PERFORMANCE TEST DATA
TEST PER F.O.T. 63004513

AT 380 VOLTS 50/60 Hz

RPM WATTS AMPS

BLOWER WEIGHT
36 LBS.

ENDPLAY
.XX/.XX

 APPLICATION:  BOILER B LA FR A S C E B A

 CUSTOMER:  MORRILL MOTORS (JIAXIG) HV 53 03 F 19 EC E 0 4

 CUSTOMER PN:  GPM 10.0H

ELECTRONICALLY PROTECTED
CLASS "B" INSULATION
SEALED BALL BEARING

NOTES:
VERIFY O-RING PLACEMENT VIA WINDOW IN EDGE OF MOTOR SHELL .1.

PLACE BLOWER LABELS AT LOCATION SHOWN .2.
PROGRAM NUMBER: 70530110 R023.

        FIRMWARE NUMBER: 09.10.01
ALL BARCODES TO BE 2D DATA MATRIX SYMBOLOGY.4.
2D DATA MATRIX BARCODE TO CONSIST OF THE INFORMATION & PREFIXES.5.

        "P" CUSTOMER PART NUMBER - PGPM 10.0H
        "1P" TEST REVISION CODE - 1P70530110R02
        "2P" FASCO PART NUMBER - 2P70530110
        "S" SERIAL NUMBER - S(SERIAL NUMBER)
        "17D" PRODUCTION DATE - 17D (ddmmyyyy).

SERIAL NUMBER FORMAT IS "XYZZ1234567"6.
         "X" PLANT CODE (N)
         "Y" MONTH (JAN=A, FEB=B, ETC)
         "ZZ" YEAR
         "1234567" SEQUENTIAL NUMBER 

APPLY TESTER GENERATED PROGRAM LABEL TO CONTROL AS SHOWN, VALIDATE THAT 7.
PROGRAM NUMBER MATCHES BLOWER LABEL.

00464759

NO.   70530110

380-480 V             50/60 Hz      4.1-3.4 A                          3 Ph
2600 W Max. Input                6700 Max. RPM  65°C Max. Amb
Class B          Electronically Protected             Passive PFC
Control: Type JE03             S1 (Cont.) Duty

TYPE   53EC

S/N

2D
DATA

MATRIX
PAT: http: //rbcm.biz/q=E6K76

SERIALIZED
NUMBER

61299553

61305826

6

NOTES:
8.  CASSVILLE: Assembled In US, Cassville Plant

          China: Assembled In China, Changzhou Plant
  9.   AFTER TESTING, CLOSE WIRING BOX WITH PC 409, 410, AND 411 AS SHOWN.
10.   PACK 3 PER CONTAINER, 2 CONTAINERS PER LAYER, 2 LAYERS PER PALLET, 
        12 MAX. PER PALLET, PACKING ASSY. 87855516, PER 88834200 AND 88834408.

FASCO GPM 10.H     EU 327/2011 Compliant
Input: 2.4 kW           Specific Ratio:  1.04
Output: 6400 RPM 1100 m³ /hr    4500 Pa
Overall Efficiency:  57.8%
Mearsurement Category A:  Static
Efficiency Grade: 64.3
A variable speed drive is integrated within this fan.

CONNECTIONS:
L1-L3: 1/4 " X .032" TAB TERMINALS
        380 - 480V 3PH
J4: 6 POS SCREW TERMINAL
        1.      ANALOG INPUT (0-10V OR 4-20MA DET BY S1 POS 1)
        2.      I/O COMMON
        3.      FAULT RELAY
        4.      +20V OUTPUT
        5.      SPEED TAP X2
        6.      SPEED TAP X1
S1: 4 POS DIP SWITCH
        1.      ANALOG MODE SELECTION (LEFT [DEFAULT] IS 0-10V)
        2.      ROTATION DIRECTION3:
        3.      TOGGLE FOR J5:3 MODE
        4.      TOGGLE FOR J5:4 MODE
J5: 3 POS SCREW TERMINAL
        1.      I/O COMMON
        2.      PWM / X2 (DETERMINED BY S1 POS 4)
        3.      ANALOG / X1 (DETERMINED BY S1 POS 3)
J6: AMP 770873-1 3-PIN HEADER
        1.      PWM / RX
        2.      I/O COMMON
        3.      TACH OUT / TX

70530110 R02

Cust P/N GPM 10.0H

8

PURPLE 0-10V IN PIN 3
ORANGE - TACH OUT PIN 2

EMPTY PIN 1

I/O LEAD CONNECTION
DETAIL TERMINAL HOUSING

MOLEX 39-01-4053
W/ PIN TERMINALS
MOLEX 39-00-0040

BROWN - COM PIN 5
BLUE - PWM IN PIN 4

I/O LEAD MATERIAL
16 GA. 105°C 2/64 INSUL.
4-COND.,SJT, BLACK JACKET
(8.00 [203.2])

R02

E333506

233

220

276

481

DETAIL B
CONNECTION BOX DETAIL

WITH COVER/ GASKET REMOVED

B

FASCO GPM 10.0
2D

DATA
MATRIX

2

7

1

70530110 R02
LEAD ENTRY
3X1/2-14 NPT

GPM 10.H 外形图
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目标应用领域
•各类气体加热装置，典型的高
效商用风机

性能
• 圆形出风口送风，易于系统
整合
• 平衡中心有3 个吊环
• 100% 校准及工厂测试
• 最大环境温度高达60℃
• 密封、铝鼓风机外壳
• 标准ASME/ISO 进口和出风口
法兰/ 客户定制化设计

• 无火花设计
• cRUus 认证，电子保护
• 满足ErP 2015 和RoHS 要求
• Modbus通讯协议
• 支持PWM命令&0-10V模拟
命令
• 转速输出: 5 脉冲/ 转，可编
程 2-36 脉冲选择

性能 风量 
(IS)

风量
 (BS)

标称
电压

最大
热功率

输入
电流

输入
功率

最大
转速

工作温度
(最高)

寿命 L10
(40℃)

型号 m3/h CFM VAC KW Amps W RPM ℃ Hours

GPM 12 4340 2550 380~480 2800 16 6900 6000 60 87600

  GPM 12

为什么选择雷勃

• 公司拥有CSA认证的燃气实验室，30多项可靠性验证保障产品的安全性和可靠性，高达10年以上设计
寿命。

• 采用可靠的密封设计，确保产品运行过程中零泄漏。
• 高效能电机，卓越的风道设计，风量超出竞品10%，提高燃烧效能，降低氮排放。
• 公司成立技术服务团队，为客户提供全方位专业技术支持。
• 独特的高强度蜗壳设计，有效防止回火炸裂。

技术参数



雷勃电气（常州）有限公司

江苏省常州市新北区春江镇新华村新恒路1号
电话：+86-519 8535 9016
邮箱：Xiaohua.Zhou@regalrexnord.com
网址：www.regalrexnord.com.cn 

我们高效节能地化能量为动力，创造更美好的明天

P-Q 性能曲线

                外形图GPM 12
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 PERFORMANCE TEST DATA
SEE F.O.T. 6300XXXX

AT 480 VOLTS 50/60 Hz

RPM WATTS AMPS

BLOWER WEIGHT
146  LBS.

ENDPLAY
.XX/.XX

 APPLICATION:  BOILER B LA FR A S C E B A

 CUSTOMER:  CASS. ENGR. KA 00 09 6

 CUSTOMER PN:

61309723

S/N  

61299553

No. 70006213
Blower Assembled In China

NOTES:
MOTOR CONFIGURATION: XXXXXXXX1.

        FAN CONFIGURATION: XXXXXXXX
SERIAL NUMBER FORMAT IS "XYZZ1234567"2

        "X" PLANT CODE (N)
        "Y" MONTH (JAN = A, FEB = B, ETC.)
        "ZZ" YEAR
        "1234567" SEQUENTIAL NUMBER

STYLE OF BAR CODE IS 2D DATA MATRIX.3.
2D DATA MATRIX CONSIST OF THE FOLOWING INFORMATION AND PREFIXES:4

        "1P" FASCO PART NUMBER - 1P70006213
        "S" SERIAL NUMBER - S(SERIAL NO.)

CLEAN CONTROL BRACKET WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADDING5
        LABELS TO BRACKET AS SHOWN.

2D
DATA

MATRIX

! WARNING
WHEN OPERATED ON 400-480 V.
SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE
TAKEN WITH HANDLING, 
CONNECTIONS AND GROUNDING 
TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD.

61309721
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目标应用领域
•各类气体加热装置，典型的高
效商用风机

性能
• 圆形出风口送风，易于系统
整合
• 平衡中心有3 个吊环
• 100% 校准及工厂测试
• 最大环境温度高达60℃
• 密封、铝鼓风机外壳
• 标准ASME/ISO 进口和出风口
法兰/ 客户定制化设计

• 无火花设计
• cRUus 认证，电子保护
• 满足ErP 2015 和RoHS 要求
• Modbus通讯协议
• 支持PWM命令&0-10V模拟
命令
• 转速输出: 5 脉冲/ 转，可编
程 2-36 脉冲选择

性能 风量 
(IS)

风量
 (BS)

标称
电压

最大
热功率

输入
电流

输入
功率

最大
转速

工作温度
(最高)

寿命 L10
(40℃)

型号 m3/h CFM VAC KW Amps W RPM ℃ Hours

GPM 18 8780 5164 380~480 4200 20.7 10400 4000 60 87600

  GPM 18

技术参数

为什么选择雷勃

• 公司拥有CSA认证的燃气实验室，30多项可靠性验证保障产品的安全性和可靠性，高达10年以上设计
寿命。

• 采用可靠的密封设计，确保产品运行过程中零泄漏。
• 高效能电机，卓越的风道设计，风量超出竞品10%，提高燃烧效能，降低氮排放。
• 公司成立技术服务团队，为客户提供全方位专业技术支持。
• 独特的高强度蜗壳设计，有效防止回火炸裂。



雷勃电气（常州）有限公司
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电话：+86-519 8535 9016
邮箱：Xiaohua.Zhou@regalrexnord.com
网址：www.regalrexnord.com.cn 

我们高效节能地化能量为动力，创造更美好的明天

P-Q 性能曲线
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INFORMATION. ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER FIRM RECEIVING IT IS DEEMED,
BY RECEIVING IT, TO AGREE THAT IT, AND/OR ANY PART OF IT, SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED
TO ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER ENTITY, DUPLICATED, AND/OR USED, EXCEPT
AS EXPRESSLY APPROVED IN WRITING IN ADVANCE BY OWNER. THIS DOCUMENT SHALL

BE RETURNED TO OWNER UPON REQUEST. IT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN

COPYRIGHT (PER REVISION DATE) REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF

REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ("OWNER") AND CONTAINS OWNER'S PROPRIETARY

RESTRICTIONS UNDER APPLICABLE EXPORT CONTROL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
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        3.2

EDGES:  .003/.015 [.08/.38] X 45

                                   INCH       mm
mm DIMENSIONS IN [BRACKETS] 

CORNER FILLETS:  R.02 [.5]

ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

MACHINED SURFACES:   125

1
    .XX       0.01         [ 0.3]
  .XXX     0.005       [ 0.13]
.XXXX   

TOLERANCES (EXCEPT AS NOTED):

0.0005     [

 

0.013]

DEC.       INCH 

REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP

           mm       ANGLE 
      .X         0.1           [

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

DATE

ECO DESCRIPTION

DATEAPPROVED BY

REV DATE/ © DATEREVISION BY

ECO

DRAWING REVISION

REFERENCE MATERIAL

SHEETDRAWING NUMBERSIZE

DESCRIPTION

DRAWN BY
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 APPLICATION:  BOILER B LA FR A S C E B A

 CUSTOMER:  REGAL CHANGZHOU KB 00 09 6

 CUSTOMER PN:

PERFORMANCE TEST DATA
SEE F.O.T. 6300XXXX

AT 480 VOLTS 50/60 Hz

RPM WATTS AMPS

BLOWER WEIGHT
290  LBS.

ENDPLAY
.XX/.XX

NOTES:
MOTOR CONFIGURATION:XXXXXXXXXX1.

        FAN CONFIGURATION:XXXXXXXXXX
SERIAL NUMBER FORMAT IS "XYZZ1234567"2

        "X" PLANT CODE (N)
        "Y" MONTH (JAN = A, FEB = B, ETC)
        "ZZ" YEAR
        "1234567" SEQUENTIAL NUMBER

STYLE OF BAR CODE IS 2D DATA MATRIX.3.
2D DATA MATRIX CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND PREFIXES:4

        "1P" FASCO PART NUMBER - 1P70006163
        "S" SERIAL NUMBER - S(SERIAL NO.)

CLEAN CONTROL BRACKET WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADDING LABELS5
        TO BRACKET AS SHOWN.

TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD.
CONNECTIONS AND GROUNDING 
TAKEN WITH HANDLING, 
SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE
WHEN OPERATED ON 380-480 V.

WARNING!
2D
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MATRIXS/N  
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